
2023` NBPA Top 100 Camp

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Aug 08, 2023

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Chicago 4 1-3 409 102.2

2. Atlanta 4 4-0 404 101.0

3. Houston 4 1-3 399 99.8

4. Orlando 4 2-2 387 96.8

5. Los Angeles 4 3-1 379 94.8

6. Boston 4 2-2 373 93.2

7. Golden State 4 2-2 363 90.8

8. Miami 4 2-2 356 89.0

9. Denver 4 2-2 345 86.2

10. Phoenix 4 1-3 330 82.5

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Denver 4 346 86.5

2. Boston 4 349 87.2

3. Golden State 4 354 88.5

4. Miami 4 358 89.5

5. Atlanta 4 360 90.0

6. Los Angeles 4 368 92.0

7. Phoenix 4 370 92.5

8. Orlando 4 372 93.0

9. Houston 4 432 108.0

10. Chicago 4 436 109.0

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Atlanta 4 101.0 90.0 +11.0

2. Boston 4 93.2 87.2 +6.0

3. Orlando 4 96.8 93.0 +3.8

4. Los Angeles 4 94.8 92.0 +2.8

5. Golden State 4 90.8 88.5 +2.2

6. Denver 4 86.2 86.5 -0.2

7. Miami 4 89.0 89.5 -0.5

8. Chicago 4 102.2 109.0 -6.8

9. Houston 4 99.8 108.0 -8.2

10. Phoenix 4 82.5 92.5 -10.0

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Orlando 4 86 100  . 8 6 0

2. Phoenix 4 65 78  . 8 3 3

3. Miami 4 53 64  . 8 2 8

4. Boston 4 50 61  . 8 2 0

5. Chicago 4 76 94  . 8 0 9

6. Los Angeles 4 70 87  . 8 0 5

7. Golden State 4 47 59  . 7 9 7

8. Denver 4 62 78  . 7 9 5

9. Atlanta 4 62 81  . 7 6 5

10. Houston 4 48 64  . 7 5 0

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Atlanta 4 164 305  . 5 3 8

2. Chicago 4 151 293  . 5 1 5

3. Los Angeles 4 146 301  . 4 8 5

4. Orlando 4 141 304  . 4 6 4

5. Miami 4 142 307  . 4 6 3

6. Houston 4 155 337  . 4 6 0

7. Denver 4 130 288  . 4 5 1

8. Boston 4 139 308  . 4 5 1

9. Golden State 4 139 309  . 4 5 0

10. Phoenix 4 122 288  . 4 2 4

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Boston 4 122 281  . 4 3 4

2. Denver 4 131 298  . 4 4 0

3. Orlando 4 131 296  . 4 4 3

4. Golden State 4 132 289  . 4 5 7

5. Atlanta 4 131 286  . 4 5 8

6. Phoenix 4 150 317  . 4 7 3

7. Los Angeles 4 151 319  . 4 7 3

8. Miami 4 138 285  . 4 8 4

9. Chicago 4 172 342  . 5 0 3

10. Houston 4 171 327  . 5 2 3

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Boston 4 41 116  . 3 5 3

2. Orlando 4 19 57  . 3 3 3

3. Golden State 4 38 117  . 3 2 5

4. Houston 4 41 141  . 2 9 1

5. Denver 4 23 87  . 2 6 4

6. Atlanta 4 14 53  . 2 6 4

7. Los Angeles 4 17 67  . 2 5 4

8. Phoenix 4 21 83  . 2 5 3

9. Chicago 4 18 72  . 2 5 0

10. Miami 4 19 91  . 2 0 9

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Phoenix 4 21 95  . 2 2 1

2. Atlanta 4 15 64  . 2 3 4

3. Los Angeles 4 22 88  . 2 5 0

4. Boston 4 21 82  . 2 5 6

5. Miami 4 17 62  . 2 7 4

6. Orlando 4 30 102  . 2 9 4

7. Houston 4 27 86  . 3 1 4

8. Chicago 4 35 110  . 3 1 8

9. Denver 4 29 91  . 3 1 9

10. Golden State 4 34 104  . 3 2 7

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Boston 4 184 46.0

2. Denver 4 180 45.0

Orlando 4 180 45.0

4. Houston 4 179 44.8

5. Atlanta 4 178 44.5

6. Golden State 4 173 43.2

7. Los Angeles 4 170 42.5

Chicago 4 170 42.5

9. Miami 4 160 40.0

10. Phoenix 4 159 39.8

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Atlanta 4 140 35.0

2. Orlando 4 168 42.0

3. Boston 4 170 42.5

4. Chicago 4 171 42.8

5. Denver 4 173 43.2

Miami 4 173 43.2

7. Golden State 4 174 43.5

8. Los Angeles 4 181 45.2

9. Houston 4 187 46.8

10. Phoenix 4 196 49.0
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CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Aug 08, 2023

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Atlanta 4 178 44.5 140 35.0 +9.5

2. Boston 4 184 46.0 170 42.5 +3.5

3. Orlando 4 180 45.0 168 42.0 +3.0

4. Denver 4 180 45.0 173 43.2 +1.8

5. Chicago 4 170 42.5 171 42.8 -0.2

Golden State 4 173 43.2 174 43.5 -0.2

7. Houston 4 179 44.8 187 46.8 -2.0

8. Los Angeles 4 170 42.5 181 45.2 -2.8

9. Miami 4 160 40.0 173 43.2 -3.2

10. Phoenix 4 159 39.8 196 49.0 -9.2

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Phoenix 4 27 6.8

2. Miami 4 20 5.0

3. Orlando 4 19 4.8

4. Los Angeles 4 18 4.5

Denver 4 18 4.5

Atlanta 4 18 4.5

7. Golden State 4 15 3.8

8. Chicago 4 12 3.0

Boston 4 12 3.0

10. Houston 4 7 1.8

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Houston 4 84 21.0

2. Phoenix 4 73 18.3

3. Atlanta 4 72 18.0

4. Chicago 4 71 17.8

5. Miami 4 68 17.0

6. Los Angeles 4 67 16.8

7. Golden State 4 60 15.0

8. Denver 4 59 14.8

9. Orlando 4 58 14.5

10. Boston 4 54 13.5

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Atlanta 4 32 8.0

2. Orlando 4 30 7.5

3. Phoenix 4 29 7.3

4. Miami 4 28 7.0

5. Los Angeles 4 26 6.5

Boston 4 26 6.5

7. Golden State 4 24 6.0

8. Houston 4 20 5.0

Chicago 4 20 5.0

10. Denver 4 18 4.5

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Los Angeles 4 44 11.0 57 14.3 +3.2

2. Orlando 4 49 12.3 59 14.8 +2.5

3. Golden State 4 57 14.3 65 16.3 +2.0

4. Atlanta 4 55 13.8 62 15.5 +1.8

5. Phoenix 4 55 13.8 57 14.3 +0.5

6. Miami 4 60 15.0 60 15.0 +0.0

7. Boston 4 60 15.0 55 13.8 -1.2

8. Houston 4 58 14.5 49 12.3 -2.2

9. Chicago 4 57 14.3 44 11.0 -3.2

Denver 4 55 13.8 42 10.5 -3.2

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Los Angeles 4 67 16.8 44 11.0 1.5

2. Houston 4 84 21.0 58 14.5 1.4

3. Phoenix 4 73 18.3 55 13.8 1.3

4. Atlanta 4 72 18.0 55 13.8 1.3

5. Chicago 4 71 17.8 57 14.3 1.2

6. Orlando 4 58 14.5 49 12.3 1.2

7. Miami 4 68 17.0 60 15.0 1.1

8. Denver 4 59 14.8 55 13.8 1.1

9. Golden State 4 60 15.0 57 14.3 1.1

10. Boston 4 54 13.5 60 15.0 0.9

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Atlanta 4 60 15.0

2. Houston 4 58 14.5

Orlando 4 58 14.5

4. Phoenix 4 56 14.0

5. Los Angeles 4 55 13.8

6. Boston 4 54 13.5

7. Golden State 4 53 13.3

8. Miami 4 52 13.0

9. Denver 4 51 12.8

10. Chicago 4 48 12.0

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Boston 4 130 32.5

2. Denver 4 129 32.2

3. Orlando 4 122 30.5

Chicago 4 122 30.5

5. Houston 4 121 30.3

6. Golden State 4 120 30.0

7. Atlanta 4 118 29.5

8. Los Angeles 4 115 28.8

9. Miami 4 108 27.0

10. Phoenix 4 103 25.8

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Boston 4 130 48 .730

2. Atlanta 4 118 44 .728

3. Golden State 4 120 48 .714

4. Houston 4 121 51 .703

5. Orlando 4 122 54 .693

6. Miami 4 108 50 .684

7. Denver 4 129 60 .683

8. Los Angeles 4 115 59 .661

9. Chicago 4 122 64 .656

10. Phoenix 4 103 67 .606

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Atlanta 4 60 96 .385

2. Orlando 4 58 114 .337

3. Denver 4 51 113 .311

4. Los Angeles 4 55 122 .311

5. Chicago 4 48 107 .310

6. Boston 4 54 122 .307

7. Phoenix 4 56 129 .303

8. Houston 4 58 136 .299

9. Miami 4 52 123 .297

10. Golden State 4 53 126 .296
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3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Boston 4 41 10.3

Houston 4 41 10.3

3. Golden State 4 38 9.5

4. Denver 4 23 5.8

5. Phoenix 4 21 5.3

6. Orlando 4 19 4.8

Miami 4 19 4.8

8. Chicago 4 18 4.5

9. Los Angeles 4 17 4.3

10. Atlanta 4 14 3.5
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CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Aug 08, 2023

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Atlanta 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 4-0 1.000 101.0 90.0

Los Angeles 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 3-1  . 7 5 0 94.8 92.0

Orlando 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 96.8 93.0

Boston 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 93.2 87.2

Golden State 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 90.8 88.5

Miami 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 89.0 89.5

Denver 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 86.2 86.5

Chicago 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-3  . 2 5 0 102.2 109.0

Houston 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-3  . 2 5 0 99.8 108.0

Phoenix 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-3  . 2 5 0 82.5 92.5

Current unbeaten streak

Atlanta -- 4

Golden State -- 2

Miami -- 2

Boston -- 1

Orlando -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Atlanta 4 404-360 101.0-90.0 +11.0 164-305  . 5 3 8 14-53  . 2 6 4 62-81  . 7 6 5 178 140 +9.5

Boston 4 373-349 93.2-87.2 +6.0 139-308  . 4 5 1 41-116  . 3 5 3 50-61  . 8 2 0 184 170 +3.5

Chicago 4 409-436 102.2-109.0 -6.7 151-293  . 5 1 5 18-72  . 2 5 0 76-94  . 8 0 9 170 171 -0.2

Denver 4 345-346 86.2-86.5 -0.2 130-288  . 4 5 1 23-87  . 2 6 4 62-78  . 7 9 5 180 173 +1.8

Golden State 4 363-354 90.8-88.5 +2.3 139-309  . 4 5 0 38-117  . 3 2 5 47-59  . 7 9 7 173 174 -0.2

Houston 4 399-432 99.8-108.0 -8.2 155-337  . 4 6 0 41-141  . 2 9 1 48-64  . 7 5 0 179 187 -2.0

Los Angeles 4 379-368 94.8-92.0 +2.8 146-301  . 4 8 5 17-67  . 2 5 4 70-87  . 8 0 5 170 181 -2.8

Miami 4 356-358 89.0-89.5 -0.5 142-307  . 4 6 3 19-91  . 2 0 9 53-64  . 8 2 8 160 173 -3.2

Orlando 4 387-372 96.8-93.0 +3.8 141-304  . 4 6 4 19-57  . 3 3 3 86-100  . 8 6 0 180 168 +3.0

Phoenix 4 330-370 82.5-92.5 -10.0 122-288  . 4 2 4 21-83  . 2 5 3 65-78  . 8 3 3 159 196 -9.2

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Atlanta 0-0 0 1-0 0 3-0 0 4-0 0

Boston 0-0 0 0-0 0 4-0 0 4-0 0

Chicago 1-0 0 1-0 0 2-0 0 4-0 0

Denver 0-0 0 1-0 0 3-0 0 4-0 0

Golden State 1-0 0 0-0 0 3-0 0 4-0 0

Houston 0-0 0 1-0 0 3-0 0 4-0 0

Los Angeles 1-0 0 0-0 0 3-0 0 4-0 0

Miami 1-0 0 1-0 0 2-0 0 4-0 0

Orlando 1-0 0 1-0 0 2-0 0 4-0 0

Phoenix 1-0 0 0-0 0 3-0 0 4-0 0

Totals 6-0 0 6-0 0 28-0 0 40-0 0
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INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Aug 08, 2023

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 50.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Dybantsa,A.J.-MIA 4 47 3 15 112 28.0

2. Acuff,Darius-LAL 4 44 10 7 105 26.3

3. Boozer,Cameron-HOU 4 33 3 19 88 22.0

4. Pettiford,Tahaad-GS 4 35 15 2 87 21.8

5. Flagg,Cooper-DEN 4 31 2 21 85 21.3

6. Queen,Derik-CHI 4 34 0 11 79 19.8

7. Tucker,Bryson-HOU 4 36 3 1 76 19.0

8. Peterson,Darryn-ORL 4 22 1 23 68 17.0

9. Howard,Jahki-LAL 2 15 1 1 32 16.0

10. Johnson,Morez Jr.-GS 4 26 0 11 63 15.8

11. Knueppel,Kon-BOS 4 25 10 2 62 15.5

12. Tiller,Bryson-ORL 4 25 0 11 61 15.3

Bethea,Jalil (105)-CHI 4 19 9 14 61 15.3

Miller,Mercy-MIA 4 21 8 11 61 15.3

15. Edgecombe,V.J.-DEN 3 16 4 9 45 15.0

16. Davis,Daquan-DEN 4 23 9 3 58 14.5

17. McNeeley,Liam-LAL 4 19 2 17 57 14.3

Evans,Isaiah-ORL 4 20 6 11 57 14.3

19. Hinton,Robert-ATL 4 26 0 4 56 14.0

20. Phillips,Jamari-GS 4 20 6 8 54 13.5

Haralson,Jalen-CHI 4 21 2 10 54 13.5

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G

1. Boozer,Cameron-HOU 4 16 36 52 13.0

2. Queen,Derik-CHI 4 13 29 42 10.5

3. Flagg,Cooper-DEN 4 6 29 35 8.8

4. Bidunga,Flory-PHX 4 10 22 32 8.0

N'diaye,Pape-MIA 4 10 22 32 8.0

Wilson,Caleb-GS 2 3 13 16 8.0

7. Tiller,Bryson-ORL 4 14 17 31 7.8

Quaintance,Jayden-ATL 4 15 16 31 7.8

McKinley,Tyler-LAL 4 10 21 31 7.8

Brown,James (101)-BOS 4 5 26 31 7.8

11. Pettiford,Tahaad-GS 4 3 26 29 7.3

Johnson,Morez Jr.-GS 4 14 15 29 7.3

13. Marshall,Peyton(100)-PHX 4 10 18 28 7.0

Reid,Derrion-GS 2 5 9 14 7.0

15. Rooths,Khani-ATL 4 6 20 26 6.5

Bol,John-ATL 4 12 14 26 6.5

17. Yessoufou,Tounde-ORL 3 6 13 19 6.3

18. McNeeley,Liam-LAL 4 3 22 25 6.3

Knueppel,Kon-BOS 4 10 15 25 6.3

20. Dybantsa,A.J.-MIA 4 9 15 24 6.0

Bryant,Carter (106)-BOS 4 1 23 24 6.0

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.

1. DunkleyDistant,Jalik-DEN 3 4 5  . 8 0 0

2. Bidunga,Flory-PHX 4 21 28  . 7 5 0

Maker,Khaman-DEN 4 9 12  . 7 5 0

4. Queen,Derik-CHI 4 34 47  . 7 2 3

5. Erheriene,Godswill-HOU 4 13 19  . 6 8 4

6. Dybantsa,A.J.-MIA 4 47 70  . 6 7 1

7. Sutton,Darrion-CHI 4 12 18  . 6 6 7

8. Tucker,Bryson-HOU 4 36 55  . 6 5 5

9. Marshall,Peyton(100)-PHX 4 17 26  . 6 5 4

10. Boozer,Cameron-HOU 4 33 51  . 6 4 7

Thiam,Moustapha-GS 4 11 17  . 6 4 7

12. Reibe,Eric-BOS 4 13 21  . 6 1 9

13. McKinley,Tyler-LAL 4 21 34  . 6 1 8

Philon,Labron-ATL 4 21 34  . 6 1 8

15. Hinton,Robert-ATL 4 26 43  . 6 0 5

16. Sorber,Thomas-LAL 4 12 20  . 6 0 0

17. Rooths,Khani-ATL 4 22 37  . 5 9 5

18. Johnson,Morez Jr.-GS 4 26 44  . 5 9 1

19. Wilson,Caleb-GS 2 10 17  . 5 8 8

20. Quaintance,Jayden-ATL 4 21 36  . 5 8 3

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Wright,Robert III-HOU 4 25 6.3

2. Miller,Vyctorius-PHX 4 20 5.0

Pettiford,Tahaad-GS 4 20 5.0

Acuff,Darius-LAL 4 20 5.0

5. Nowell,Ahmad-MIA 4 19 4.8

6. Stokes,Tyran-ATL 4 15 3.8

7. Boozer,Cameron-HOU 4 14 3.5

Perry,Trent-CHI 4 14 3.5

Boozer,Cayden-CHI 4 14 3.5

Miller,Mercy-MIA 4 14 3.5

11. Peterson,Darryn-ORL 4 13 3.3

Davis,Daquan-DEN 4 13 3.3

Diallo,Zoom-ATL 4 13 3.3

14. Fears,Jeremiah-PHX 4 12 3.0

Evans,Isaiah-ORL 4 12 3.0

Quaintance,Jayden-ATL 4 12 3.0

Givens,Curtis-ORL 3 9 3.0

Howard,Jahki-LAL 2 6 3.0

19. Flagg,Cooper-DEN 4 11 2.8

20. Bethea,Jalil (105)-CHI 4 10 2.5

Johnson,Jasper-HOU 4 10 2.5

Bryant,Carter (106)-BOS 4 10 2.5

Lewis,Mikey-HOU 4 10 2.5

McNeeley,Liam-LAL 4 10 2.5
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FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.

1. TEAM-ATL 6 15 15 1.000

TEAM-ORL 5 12 12 1.000

Evans,Isaiah-ORL 4 11 11 1.000

Jones,Tanner-PHX 4 9 9 1.000

Edgecombe,V.J.-DEN 3 9 9 1.000

Phillips,Jamari-GS 4 8 8 1.000

Yessoufou,Tounde-ORL 3 6 6 1.000

8. Bethea,Jalil (105)-CHI 4 14 15  . 9 3 3

9. Flagg,Cooper-DEN 4 21 23  . 9 1 3

10. Sherrell,Aiden-ORL 4 10 11  . 9 0 9

11. Boozer,Cameron-HOU 4 19 21  . 9 0 5

12. McNeeley,Liam-LAL 4 17 19  . 8 9 5

13. Freeny,Eric-BOS 4 13 15  . 8 6 7

14. Peterson,Darryn-ORL 4 23 27  . 8 5 2

15. Miller,Mercy-MIA 4 11 13  . 8 4 6

Miller,Vyctorius-PHX 4 11 13  . 8 4 6

17. Dybantsa,A.J.-MIA 4 15 18  . 8 3 3

18. Diallo,Zoom-ATL 4 14 17  . 8 2 4

19. Elohim,Isaiah-LAL 4 13 16  . 8 1 3

20. Perry,Trent-CHI 4 16 20  . 8 0 0

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Peterson,Darryn-ORL 4 9 2.3

2. Stokes,Tyran-ATL 4 8 2.0

Howard,Jahki-LAL 2 4 2.0

4. Allen,Dante-MIA 4 6 1.5

Phillips,Jamari-GS 4 6 1.5

Acuff,Darius-LAL 4 6 1.5

Bidunga,Flory-PHX 4 6 1.5

Miller,Vyctorius-PHX 4 6 1.5

Flagg,Cooper-DEN 4 6 1.5

Wilson,Caleb-GS 2 3 1.5

11. Pettiford,Tahaad-GS 4 5 1.3

Quaintance,Jayden-ATL 4 5 1.3

Oliogu,Efeosa-ORL 4 5 1.3

Brooks,Durral-BOS 4 5 1.3

Thomas,Meleek-BOS 4 5 1.3

Buckner,Ace-MIA 4 5 1.3

Hinton,Robert-ATL 4 5 1.3

Perry,Trent-CHI 4 5 1.3

Philon,Labron-ATL 4 5 1.3

Boozer,Cayden-CHI 4 5 1.3

McNeeley,Liam-LAL 4 5 1.3

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Brown,James (101)-BOS 4 4 6  . 6 6 7

2. Miller,Mercy-MIA 4 8 15  . 5 3 3

Powell,Drake-PHX 4 8 15  . 5 3 3

4. Brown,Mikel-ORL 3 5 10  . 5 0 0

Codie,Nic-GS 3 3 6  . 5 0 0

6. Bethea,Jalil (105)-CHI 4 9 19  . 4 7 4

7. Freeny,Eric-BOS 4 6 13  . 4 6 2

8. Knueppel,Kon-BOS 4 10 23  . 4 3 5

9. Evans,Isaiah-ORL 4 6 14  . 4 2 9

10. Betsey,Tyler-HOU 4 9 23  . 3 9 1

11. Acuff,Darius-LAL 4 10 26  . 3 8 5

Glover,Jaiden-BOS 4 5 13  . 3 8 5

13. Davis,Daquan-DEN 4 9 24  . 3 7 5

Perry,Travis-GS 4 6 16  . 3 7 5

15. Pettiford,Tahaad-GS 4 15 42  . 3 5 7

16. McNeil,Paul-HOU 4 6 17  . 3 5 3

17. Thomas,Meleek-BOS 4 8 23  . 3 4 8

18. Lewis,Mikey-HOU 4 6 18  . 3 3 3

Phillips,Jamari-GS 4 6 18  . 3 3 3

Miller,Vyctorius-PHX 4 4 12  . 3 3 3

Wilson,Caleb-GS 2 2 6  . 3 3 3

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. Pettiford,Tahaad-GS 4 15 3.8

2. Acuff,Darius-LAL 4 10 2.5

Knueppel,Kon-BOS 4 10 2.5

4. Davis,Daquan-DEN 4 9 2.3

Bethea,Jalil (105)-CHI 4 9 2.3

Betsey,Tyler-HOU 4 9 2.3

7. Thomas,Meleek-BOS 4 8 2.0

Powell,Drake-PHX 4 8 2.0

Miller,Mercy-MIA 4 8 2.0

10. Brown,Mikel-ORL 3 5 1.7

11. Freeny,Eric-BOS 4 6 1.5

Perry,Travis-GS 4 6 1.5

Lewis,Mikey-HOU 4 6 1.5

McNeil,Paul-HOU 4 6 1.5

Evans,Isaiah-ORL 4 6 1.5

Phillips,Jamari-GS 4 6 1.5

McCarty,Chase (103)-BOS 2 3 1.5

18. Edgecombe,V.J.-DEN 3 4 1.3

19. Glover,Jaiden-BOS 4 5 1.3

20. Miller,Vyctorius-PHX 4 4 1.0

Brown,James (101)-BOS 4 4 1.0

Philon,Labron-ATL 4 4 1.0

Powell,Aaron-HOU 4 4 1.0

Wright,Robert III-HOU 4 4 1.0

Wilkins,Jacob-MIA 4 4 1.0

Codie,Nic-GS 3 3 1.0

Wilson,Caleb-GS 2 2 1.0
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BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. N'diaye,Pape-MIA 4 16 4.0

2. Bidunga,Flory-PHX 4 9 2.3

3. Peterson,Darryn-ORL 4 8 2.0

Sorber,Thomas-LAL 4 8 2.0

5. Bol,John-ATL 4 7 1.8

6. Marshall,Peyton(100)-PHX 4 6 1.5

Quaintance,Jayden-ATL 4 6 1.5

8. Flagg,Cooper-DEN 4 5 1.3

Thiam,Moustapha-GS 4 5 1.3

Johnson,Morez Jr.-GS 4 5 1.3

Maker,Khaman-DEN 4 5 1.3

12. Boozer,Cameron-HOU 4 4 1.0

Rock,J.T.-CHI 4 4 1.0

Fears,Jeremiah-PHX 4 4 1.0

15. Dybantsa,A.J.-MIA 4 3 0.8

Moseley,Josiah (107)-ORL 4 3 0.8

Queen,Derik-CHI 4 3 0.8

Knueppel,Kon-BOS 4 3 0.8

Bryant,Carter (106)-BOS 4 3 0.8

Brown,James (101)-BOS 4 3 0.8

Tiller,Bryson-ORL 4 3 0.8

Sherrell,Aiden-ORL 4 3 0.8

McKinley,Tyler-LAL 4 3 0.8

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Evans,Isaiah-ORL 4 12 3 4.0

Fears,Jeremiah-PHX 4 12 3 4.0

3. Wright,Robert III-HOU 4 25 7 3.6

4. Perry,Trent-CHI 4 14 4 3.5

5. Davis,Daquan-DEN 4 13 4 3.3

6. Givens,Curtis-ORL 3 9 3 3.0

7. Boozer,Cayden-CHI 4 14 5 2.8

8. Peterson,Darryn-ORL 4 13 5 2.6

9. Miller,Mercy-MIA 4 14 6 2.3

10. Stokes,Tyran-ATL 4 15 7 2.1

11. Nowell,Ahmad-MIA 4 19 9 2.1

12. Miller,Vyctorius-PHX 4 20 10 2.0

13. Boozer,Cameron-HOU 4 14 8 1.8

14. Pettiford,Tahaad-GS 4 20 12 1.7

15. Quaintance,Jayden-ATL 4 12 8 1.5

16. Acuff,Darius-LAL 4 20 14 1.4

17. Diallo,Zoom-ATL 4 13 10 1.3

18. Howard,Jahki-LAL 2 6 8 0.8

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Boozer,Cameron-HOU 4 16 4.0

2. Quaintance,Jayden-ATL 4 15 3.8

3. Tiller,Bryson-ORL 4 14 3.5

Johnson,Morez Jr.-GS 4 14 3.5

5. Queen,Derik-CHI 4 13 3.3

6. Bol,John-ATL 4 12 3.0

7. Sutton,Darrion-CHI 4 11 2.8

Sherrell,Aiden-ORL 4 11 2.8

Erheriene,Godswill-HOU 4 11 2.8

10. Maker,Khaman-DEN 4 10 2.5

McKinley,Tyler-LAL 4 10 2.5

Bidunga,Flory-PHX 4 10 2.5

N'diaye,Pape-MIA 4 10 2.5

Marshall,Peyton(100)-PHX 4 10 2.5

Knueppel,Kon-BOS 4 10 2.5

Reid,Derrion-GS 2 5 2.5

Howard,Jahki-LAL 2 5 2.5

18. Dybantsa,A.J.-MIA 4 9 2.3

Oliogu,Efeosa-ORL 4 9 2.3

20. Sorber,Thomas-LAL 4 8 2.0

Freeny,Eric-BOS 4 8 2.0

Boateng,K. Annor-GS 4 8 2.0

Edgecombe,V.J.-DEN 3 6 2.0

Yessoufou,Tounde-ORL 3 6 2.0

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Boozer,Cameron-HOU 4 36 9.0

2. Queen,Derik-CHI 4 29 7.3

Flagg,Cooper-DEN 4 29 7.3

4. Brown,James (101)-BOS 4 26 6.5

Pettiford,Tahaad-GS 4 26 6.5

Wilson,Caleb-GS 2 13 6.5

7. Bryant,Carter (106)-BOS 4 23 5.8

8. McNeeley,Liam-LAL 4 22 5.5

Bidunga,Flory-PHX 4 22 5.5

N'diaye,Pape-MIA 4 22 5.5

11. McKinley,Tyler-LAL 4 21 5.3

12. Rooths,Khani-ATL 4 20 5.0

Davis,Daquan-DEN 4 20 5.0

14. Stokes,Tyran-ATL 4 19 4.8

Evans,Isaiah-ORL 4 19 4.8

16. Marshall,Peyton(100)-PHX 4 18 4.5

Tucker,Bryson-HOU 4 18 4.5

Reid,Derrion-GS 2 9 4.5

19. Yessoufou,Tounde-ORL 3 13 4.3

20. Tiller,Bryson-ORL 4 17 4.3

Harwell,Isiah-DEN 4 17 4.3
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INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Aug 08, 2023

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Flagg,Cooper-DEN 4 135 33.8

2. Pettiford,Tahaad-GS 4 127 31.8

3. Wilson,Caleb-GS 2 62 31.0

4. McKinley,Tyler-LAL 4 123 30.8

Davis,Daquan-DEN 4 123 30.8

Acuff,Darius-LAL 4 123 30.8

Tiller,Bryson-ORL 4 123 30.8

8. Nowell,Ahmad-MIA 4 120 30.0

9. McNeeley,Liam-LAL 4 118 29.5

10. Harwell,Isiah-DEN 4 116 29.0

Johnson,Morez Jr.-GS 4 116 29.0

12. Boateng,K. Annor-GS 4 114 28.5

13. Dybantsa,A.J.-MIA 4 112 28.0

14. Evans,Isaiah-ORL 4 109 27.3

15. Boozer,Cameron-HOU 4 107 26.8

16. Knueppel,Kon-BOS 4 105 26.3

Peterson,Darryn-ORL 4 105 26.3

18. Tucker,Bryson-HOU 4 104 26.0

N'diaye,Pape-MIA 4 104 26.0

Miller,Vyctorius-PHX 4 104 26.0
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INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Aug 08, 2023

TEAM IDENTIFICATION Team ID

Atlanta ATL

Boston BOS

Chicago CHI

Denver DEN

Golden State GS

Houston HOU

Los Angeles LAL

Miami MIA

Orlando ORL

Phoenix PHX
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Conference Standings

Through games of Aug 08, 2023

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA Home Away Neut Last 10 Streak

Atlanta 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 4-0 1.000 101.0 90.0 0-0 1-0 3-0 4-0 W 4

Los Angeles 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 3-1  . 7 5 0 94.8 92.0 1-0 0-0 2-1 3-1 L 1

Orlando 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 96.8 93.0 1-0 1-0 0-2 2-2 W 1

Boston 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 93.2 87.2 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-2 W 1

Golden State 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 90.8 88.5 0-1 0-0 2-1 2-2 W 2

Miami 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 89.0 89.5 1-0 0-1 1-1 2-2 W 2

Denver 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-2  . 5 0 0 86.2 86.5 0-0 0-1 2-1 2-2 L 1

Chicago 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-3  . 2 5 0 102.2 109.0 0-1 0-1 1-1 1-3 L 3

Houston 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-3  . 2 5 0 99.8 108.0 0-0 0-1 1-2 1-3 L 2

Phoenix 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-3  . 2 5 0 82.5 92.5 1-0 0-0 0-3 1-3 L 2
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Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Aug 08, 2023

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 32 Acuff,Darius (Los Angeles) vs Miami (06/28/23)

31 Dybantsa,A.J. (Miami) vs Phoenix (6/29/23)

Field goals made 14 Acuff,Darius (Los Angeles) vs Boston (06/29/23)

14 Dybantsa,A.J. (Miami) vs Chicago (06/29/23)

Field goal attempts 28 Acuff,Darius (Los Angeles) vs Boston (06/29/23)

24 Flagg,Cooper (Denver) at Phoenix (06/28/23)

Field goal percentage 1.000 (10-10) Queen,Derik (Chicago) vs Houston (06/28/23)

1.000 (8-8) Bidunga,Flory (Phoenix) vs Boston (6/29/23)

3-Pt FG made 5 Miller,Mercy (Miami) vs Chicago (06/29/23)

5 Pettiford,Tahaad (Golden State) vs Houston (6/29/23)

3-Pt FG attempts 13 Pettiford,Tahaad (Golden State) vs Denver (06/29/23)

11 Pettiford,Tahaad (Golden State) vs Orlando (6/28/23)

3-Pt percentage .625 (5-8) Miller,Mercy (Miami) vs Chicago (06/29/23)

.500 (5-10) Pettiford,Tahaad (Golden State) vs Houston (6/29/23)

Free throws made 12 TEAM (Orlando) vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

12 Flagg,Cooper (Denver) vs Orlando (06/29/23)

12 TEAM (Phoenix) vs Boston (6/29/23)

Free throw attempts 13 Flagg,Cooper (Denver) vs Orlando (06/29/23)

12 TEAM (Orlando) vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

12 TEAM (Phoenix) vs Boston (6/29/23)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (12-12) TEAM (Orlando) vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

1.000 (12-12) TEAM (Phoenix) vs Boston (6/29/23)

1.000 (11-11) TEAM (Atlanta) vs Orlando (6/28/23)

1.000 (10-10) TEAM (Boston) vs Phoenix (6/29/23)

1.000 (9-9) TEAM (Denver) vs Houston (6/28/23)

1.000 (9-9) Boozer,Cameron (Houston) vs Chicago (06/28/23)

1.000 (8-8) Boozer,Cameron (Houston) at Orlando (06/29/23)

1.000 (8-8) TEAM (Los Angeles) vs Atlanta (6/29/23)

Rebounds 16 Boozer,Cameron (Houston) at Orlando (06/29/23)

15 McKinley,Tyler (Los Angeles) vs Boston (06/29/23)

Assists 10 Acuff,Darius (Los Angeles) vs Miami (06/28/23)

10 Nowell,Ahmad (Miami) vs Chicago (06/29/23)

Steals 4 Bidunga,Flory (Phoenix) vs Los Angeles (6/28/23)

4 Flagg,Cooper (Denver) at Phoenix (06/28/23)

4 Peterson,Darryn (Orlando) vs Denver (06/29/23)

Blocked shots 6 N'diaye,Pape (Miami) at Los Angeles (06/28/23)

5 Sorber,Thomas (Los Angeles) vs Boston (06/29/23)

Turnovers 8 Dybantsa,A.J. (Miami) vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

5 Phillips,Jamari (Golden State) vs Boston (06/28/23)

5 Acuff,Darius (Los Angeles) vs Phoenix (6/28/23)

5 Flagg,Cooper (Denver) at Phoenix (06/28/23)

5 Pettiford,Tahaad (Golden State) vs Orlando (6/28/23)

5 Tiller,Bryson (Orlando) at Golden State (6/28/23)

5 Pettiford,Tahaad (Golden State) vs Houston (6/29/23)

4 Mustaf,Jaeden (Denver) vs Houston (6/28/23)

4 Stokes,Tyran (Atlanta) vs Miami (6/28/23)

4 Rooths,Khani (Atlanta) vs Miami (6/28/23)

4 Adams,Darius (Miami) vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

4 Bundalo,Nikola (Chicago) vs Houston (06/28/23)

4 Brown,James (101) (Boston) vs Golden State (06/28/23)

4 Howard,Jahki (Los Angeles) vs Phoenix (6/28/23)

4 Howard,Jahki (Los Angeles) vs Miami (06/28/23)

4 Acuff,Darius (Los Angeles) vs Boston (06/29/23)

4 Horry,Christian (Phoenix) vs Miami (6/29/23)

4 Miller,Vyctorius (Phoenix) vs Miami (6/29/23)



4 Flagg,Cooper (Denver) vs Golden State (06/29/23)

4 Acuff,Darius (Los Angeles) vs Atlanta (6/29/23)

4 Johnson,Jasper (Houston) vs Golden State (6/29/23)

3 Oliogu,Efeosa (Orlando) vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

3 Quaintance,Jayden (Atlanta) vs Orlando (6/28/23)

3 Givens,Curtis (Orlando) vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

3 Betsey,Tyler (Houston) vs Denver (6/28/23)

3 Erheriene,Godswill (Houston) vs Denver (6/28/23)

3 Lewis,Mikey (Houston) vs Denver (6/28/23)

3 Bethea,Jalil (105) (Chicago) vs Boston (6/28/23)

3 Queen,Derik (Chicago) vs Boston (6/28/23)

3 Diallo,Zoom (Atlanta) vs Miami (6/28/23)

3 Nowell,Ahmad (Miami) vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

3 Philon,Labron (Atlanta) vs Miami (6/28/23)

3 Boozer,Cameron (Houston) vs Chicago (06/28/23)

3 Glover,Jaiden (Boston) vs Golden State (06/28/23)

3 McCarty,Chase (103) (Boston) vs Golden State (06/28/23)

3 Reid,Derrion (Golden State) vs Boston (06/28/23)

3 Grant,Dylan (Phoenix) vs Los Angeles (6/28/23)

3 Bidunga,Flory (Phoenix) vs Los Angeles (6/28/23)

3 McNeeley,Liam (Los Angeles) vs Phoenix (6/28/23)

3 Horry,Christian (Phoenix) vs Los Angeles (6/28/23)

3 Dybantsa,A.J. (Miami) at Los Angeles (06/28/23)

3 Oliogu,Efeosa (Orlando) at Golden State (6/28/23)

3 Peterson,Darryn (Orlando) at Golden State (6/28/23)

3 Diallo,Zoom (Atlanta) at Chicago (06/29/23)

3 Bethea,Jalil (105) (Chicago) vs Atlanta (06/29/23)

3 Queen,Derik (Chicago) vs Atlanta (06/29/23)

3 Brown,Mikel (Orlando) vs Denver (06/29/23)

3 Thomas,Meleek (Boston) vs Los Angeles (06/29/23)

3 Brown,James (101) (Boston) vs Los Angeles (06/29/23)

3 Dybantsa,A.J. (Miami) vs Phoenix (6/29/23)

3 Nowell,Ahmad (Miami) vs Phoenix (6/29/23)

3 Wilson,Caleb (Golden State) vs Denver (06/29/23)

3 Fleming,Akai (Denver) vs Golden State (06/29/23)

3 Dybantsa,A.J. (Miami) vs Chicago (06/29/23)

3 Miller,Mercy (Miami) vs Chicago (06/29/23)

3 Bethea,Jalil (105) (Chicago) at Miami (06/29/23)

3 Oliogu,Efeosa (Orlando) vs Houston (06/29/23)

3 Tiller,Bryson (Orlando) vs Houston (06/29/23)

3 Boozer,Cameron (Houston) at Orlando (06/29/23)

3 Johnson,Jasper (Houston) at Orlando (06/29/23)

3 Powell,Aaron (Houston) at Orlando (06/29/23)

3 Diallo,Zoom (Atlanta) vs Los Angeles (6/29/23)

3 Quaintance,Jayden (Atlanta) vs Los Angeles (6/29/23)

3 Marshall,Peyton(100) (Phoenix) vs Boston (6/29/23)

3 Bidunga,Flory (Phoenix) vs Boston (6/29/23)

3 Brown,James (101) (Boston) vs Phoenix (6/29/23)

3 Freeny,Eric (Boston) vs Phoenix (6/29/23)

3 Bryant,Carter (106) (Boston) vs Phoenix (6/29/23)

3 Powell,Aaron (Houston) vs Golden State (6/29/23)

3 Johnson,Morez Jr. (Golden State) vs Houston (6/29/23)

3 Wright,Robert III (Houston) vs Golden State (6/29/23)
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Conference Team Highs

Through games of Aug 08, 2023

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 128 Houston vs Chicago (06/28/23)

121 Orlando vs Houston (06/29/23)

Margin 25 (107-82) Golden State vs Houston (6/29/23)

24 (121-97) Orlando vs Houston (06/29/23)

Field goals made 51 Atlanta vs Los Angeles (6/29/23)

49 Houston vs Chicago (06/28/23)

49 Orlando vs Houston (06/29/23)

Field goal attempts 90 Houston vs Chicago (06/28/23)

89 Atlanta at Chicago (06/29/23)

89 Orlando vs Houston (06/29/23)

Field goal percentage .586 (51-87) Atlanta vs Los Angeles (6/29/23)

.563 (36-64) Atlanta vs Miami (6/28/23)

3-Pt FG made 13 Houston vs Chicago (06/28/23)

12 Golden State vs Boston (06/28/23)

3-Pt FG attempts 39 Houston at Orlando (06/29/23)

37 Houston vs Chicago (06/28/23)

37 Houston vs Golden State (6/29/23)

3-Pt percentage .583 (7-12) Orlando vs Houston (06/29/23)

.529 (9-17) Phoenix vs Denver (06/28/23)

Free throws made 29 Denver vs Orlando (06/29/23)

25 Orlando vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

25 Los Angeles vs Miami (06/28/23)

25 Phoenix vs Boston (6/29/23)

Free throw attempts 34 Denver vs Orlando (06/29/23)

30 Phoenix vs Boston (6/29/23)

Free throw percentage .944 (17-18) Miami vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

.938 (15-16) Phoenix vs Miami (6/29/23)

Rebounds 55 Boston vs Phoenix (6/29/23)

54 Atlanta vs Los Angeles (6/29/23)

Assists 25 Houston at Orlando (06/29/23)

24 Houston vs Chicago (06/28/23)

24 Phoenix vs Denver (06/28/23)

Steals 11 Atlanta vs Miami (6/28/23)

11 Miami vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

11 Phoenix vs Los Angeles (6/28/23)

11 Los Angeles vs Miami (06/28/23)

11 Atlanta at Chicago (06/29/23)

Blocked shots 10 Phoenix vs Denver (06/28/23)

9 Los Angeles vs Boston (06/29/23)

Turnovers 23 Atlanta vs Miami (6/28/23)

22 Miami vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

Fouls 28 Boston vs Chicago (6/28/23)

26 Boston vs Phoenix (6/29/23)
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Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of Aug 08, 2023

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

Points 76 Miami vs Phoenix (6/29/23)

78 Boston vs Golden State (06/28/23)

Field goals made 25 Orlando vs Denver (06/29/23)

26 Boston vs Phoenix (6/29/23)

Field goal attempts 63 Orlando vs Denver (06/29/23)

64 Miami vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

64 Golden State vs Denver (06/29/23)

Field goal percentage .356 (26-73) Boston vs Phoenix (6/29/23)

.368 (28-76) Denver vs Orlando (06/29/23)

3-Pt FG made 0 Los Angeles vs Atlanta (6/29/23)

2 Atlanta vs Orlando (6/28/23)

2 Miami vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

3-Pt FG attempts 6 Los Angeles vs Atlanta (6/29/23)

12 Atlanta vs Orlando (6/28/23)

12 Houston at Orlando (06/29/23)

3-Pt percentage .000 (0-6) Los Angeles vs Atlanta (6/29/23)

.136 (3-22) Phoenix vs Miami (6/29/23)

Free throws made 0 Phoenix vs Denver (06/28/23)

7 Chicago vs Boston (6/28/23)

Free throw attempts 0 Phoenix vs Denver (06/28/23)

9 Los Angeles vs Miami (06/28/23)

Free throw percentage .000 (0-0) Phoenix vs Denver (06/28/23)

.615 (8-13) Golden State vs Houston (6/29/23)

Rebounds 28 Atlanta vs Los Angeles (6/29/23)

29 Atlanta vs Miami (6/28/23)

Assists 8 Los Angeles vs Boston (06/29/23)

9 Boston vs Golden State (06/28/23)

Steals 2 Chicago vs Boston (6/28/23)

2 Orlando vs Houston (06/29/23)

Blocked shots 1 Chicago vs Boston (6/28/23)

1 Chicago vs Houston (06/28/23)

1 Los Angeles vs Boston (06/29/23)

1 Golden State vs Denver (06/29/23)

Turnovers 7 Chicago vs Atlanta (06/29/23)

7 Boston vs Los Angeles (06/29/23)

Fouls 6 Boston vs Golden State (06/28/23)

6 Denver at Phoenix (06/28/23)
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Conference Team Lows

Through games of Aug 08, 2023

TEAM LOWS (lowest totals made by)

Points 76 Phoenix vs Miami (6/29/23)

78 Golden State vs Boston (06/28/23)

Field goals made 25 Denver vs Orlando (06/29/23)

26 Phoenix vs Boston (6/29/23)

Field goal attempts 63 Denver vs Orlando (06/29/23)

64 Atlanta vs Miami (6/28/23)

64 Denver vs Golden State (06/29/23)

Field goal percentage .356 (26-73) Phoenix vs Boston (6/29/23)

.368 (28-76) Orlando vs Denver (06/29/23)

3-Pt FG made 0 Atlanta vs Los Angeles (6/29/23)

2 Orlando vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

2 Atlanta vs Miami (6/28/23)

3-Pt FG attempts 6 Atlanta vs Los Angeles (6/29/23)

12 Orlando vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

12 Orlando vs Houston (06/29/23)

3-Pt percentage .000 (0-6) Atlanta vs Los Angeles (6/29/23)

.136 (3-22) Miami vs Phoenix (6/29/23)

Free throws made 0 Denver at Phoenix (06/28/23)

7 Boston vs Chicago (6/28/23)

Free throw attempts 0 Denver at Phoenix (06/28/23)

9 Miami at Los Angeles (06/28/23)

Free throw percentage .000 (0-0) Denver at Phoenix (06/28/23)

.615 (8-13) Houston vs Golden State (6/29/23)

Rebounds 28 Los Angeles vs Atlanta (6/29/23)

29 Miami vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

Assists 8 Boston vs Los Angeles (06/29/23)

9 Golden State vs Boston (06/28/23)

Steals 2 Boston vs Chicago (6/28/23)

2 Houston at Orlando (06/29/23)

Blocked shots 1 Boston vs Chicago (6/28/23)

1 Houston vs Chicago (06/28/23)

1 Boston vs Los Angeles (06/29/23)

1 Denver vs Golden State (06/29/23)

Turnovers 7 Atlanta at Chicago (06/29/23)

7 Los Angeles vs Boston (06/29/23)

Fouls 6 Golden State vs Boston (06/28/23)

6 Phoenix vs Denver (06/28/23)
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Conference Opponent Highs

Through games of Aug 08, 2023

OPPONENT HIGHS (highest totals allowed by)

Points 128 Chicago vs Houston (06/28/23)

121 Houston at Orlando (06/29/23)

Field goals made 51 Los Angeles vs Atlanta (6/29/23)

49 Chicago vs Houston (06/28/23)

49 Houston at Orlando (06/29/23)

Field goal attempts 90 Chicago vs Houston (06/28/23)

89 Chicago vs Atlanta (06/29/23)

89 Houston at Orlando (06/29/23)

Field goal percentage .586 (51-87) Los Angeles vs Atlanta (6/29/23)

.563 (36-64) Miami vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

3-Pt FG made 13 Chicago vs Houston (06/28/23)

12 Boston vs Golden State (06/28/23)

3-Pt FG attempts 39 Orlando vs Houston (06/29/23)

37 Chicago vs Houston (06/28/23)

37 Golden State vs Houston (6/29/23)

3-Pt percentage .583 (7-12) Houston at Orlando (06/29/23)

.529 (9-17) Denver at Phoenix (06/28/23)

Free throws made 29 Orlando vs Denver (06/29/23)

25 Atlanta vs Orlando (6/28/23)

25 Miami at Los Angeles (06/28/23)

25 Boston vs Phoenix (6/29/23)

Free throw attempts 34 Orlando vs Denver (06/29/23)

30 Boston vs Phoenix (6/29/23)

Free throw percentage .944 (17-18) Atlanta vs Miami (6/28/23)

.938 (15-16) Miami vs Phoenix (6/29/23)

Rebounds 55 Phoenix vs Boston (6/29/23)

54 Los Angeles vs Atlanta (6/29/23)

Assists 25 Orlando vs Houston (06/29/23)

24 Chicago vs Houston (06/28/23)

24 Denver at Phoenix (06/28/23)

Steals 11 Miami vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

11 Atlanta vs Miami (6/28/23)

11 Los Angeles vs Phoenix (6/28/23)

11 Miami at Los Angeles (06/28/23)

11 Chicago vs Atlanta (06/29/23)

Blocked shots 10 Denver at Phoenix (06/28/23)

9 Boston vs Los Angeles (06/29/23)

Turnovers 23 Miami vs Atlanta (6/28/23)

22 Atlanta vs Miami (6/28/23)

Fouls 28 Chicago vs Boston (6/28/23)

26 Phoenix vs Boston (6/29/23)
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Individual Double-Doubles

Through games of Aug 08, 2023

DOUBLE-DOUBLE PERFORMANCES

Acuff,Darius - Los Angeles 32 points, 10 assists vs Miami (06/28/23)

Bol,John - Atlanta 12 points, 12 rebounds at Chicago (06/29/23)

Boozer,Cameron - Houston 22 points, 14 rebounds vs Denver (6/28/23)

27 points, 12 rebounds vs Chicago (06/28/23)

26 points, 16 rebounds at Orlando (06/29/23)

13 points, 10 rebounds vs Golden State (6/29/23)

Brown,James (101) - Boston 11 points, 11 rebounds vs Los Angeles (06/29/23)

Evans,Isaiah - Orlando 28 points, 11 rebounds vs Houston (06/29/23)

Flagg,Cooper - Denver 14 points, 10 rebounds vs Houston (6/28/23)

26 points, 10 rebounds vs Orlando (06/29/23)

Knueppel,Kon - Boston 20 points, 14 rebounds vs Phoenix (6/29/23)

McKinley,Tyler - Los Angeles 16 points, 15 rebounds vs Boston (06/29/23)

McNeeley,Liam - Los Angeles 19 points, 13 rebounds vs Atlanta (6/29/23)

Nowell,Ahmad - Miami 19 points, 10 assists vs Chicago (06/29/23)

Pettiford,Tahaad - Golden State 17 points, 13 rebounds vs Denver (06/29/23)

Quaintance,Jayden - Atlanta 13 points, 10 rebounds vs Los Angeles (6/29/23)

Queen,Derik - Chicago 25 points, 11 rebounds vs Boston (6/28/23)

22 points, 12 rebounds vs Houston (06/28/23)

14 points, 12 rebounds at Miami (06/29/23)

Sorber,Thomas - Los Angeles 13 points, 10 rebounds vs Miami (06/28/23)

Wilson,Caleb - Golden State 10 points, 10 rebounds vs Houston (6/29/23)
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Individual Double-Doubles

Through games of Aug 08, 2023

Number of double-double games

4  Boozer,Cameron - Houston

3  Queen,Derik - Chicago

2  Flagg,Cooper - Denver

1  Acuff,Darius - Los Angeles

1  Bol,John - Atlanta

1  Brown,James (101) - Boston

1  Evans,Isaiah - Orlando

1  Knueppel,Kon - Boston

1  McKinley,Tyler - Los Angeles

1  McNeeley,Liam - Los Angeles

1  Nowell,Ahmad - Miami

1  Pettiford,Tahaad - Golden State

1  Quaintance,Jayden - Atlanta

1  Sorber,Thomas - Los Angeles

1  Wilson,Caleb - Golden State
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All games Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (Through games of Aug 08, 2023)

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 8-12 0-0 2-4 6-8

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 8-12 0-0 2-4 6-8

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

6/28/23 vs Atlanta 83-95 L (20)Tiller,Bryson (9)Yessoufou,Tounde

(9)Tiller,Bryson

6/28/23 vs Denver 92-95 L (22)Boozer,Cameron (14)Boozer,Cameron

6/28/23 vs Chicago 100-105 L (19)Knueppel,Kon (8)Brown,James (101)

6/28/23 vs Atlanta 84-86 L (25)Dybantsa,A.J. (7)N'diaye,Pape

06/28/23 vs Chicago W 128-109 (27)Boozer,Cameron (12)Boozer,Cameron

06/28/23 vs Golden State W 91-78 (18)Thomas,Meleek (8)McCarty,Chase (103)

6/28/23 vs Los Angeles 84-99 L (14)Marshall,Peyton(100) (9)Marshall,Peyton(100)

06/28/23 at Phoenix 86-90 L (25)Flagg,Cooper (6)Flagg,Cooper

(6)Harwell,Isiah

(6)Mohammed,Nasir

06/28/23 at Los Angeles 93-102 L (27)Dybantsa,A.J. (8)Dybantsa,A.J.

6/28/23 at Golden State W 101-96 (19)Evans,Isaiah (8)Evans,Isaiah

(8)Tiller,Bryson

06/29/23 at Chicago W 111-101 (18)Diallo,Zoom (12)Bol,John

06/29/23 vs Orlando WOT 84-82 (26)Flagg,Cooper (10)Flagg,Cooper

06/29/23 vs Los Angeles 79-86 L (15)Freeny,Eric (11)Brown,James (101)

6/29/23 vs Phoenix W 82-76 (31)Dybantsa,A.J. (12)N'diaye,Pape

06/29/23 vs Denver WOT 82-80 (21)Johnson,Morez Jr. (13)Pettiford,Tahaad

06/29/23 at Miami 94-97 L (20)Bethea,Jalil (105) (12)Queen,Derik

06/29/23 at Orlando 97-121 L (26)Boozer,Cameron (16)Boozer,Cameron

6/29/23 vs Los Angeles W 112-92 (18)Diallo,Zoom (10)Quaintance,Jayden

6/29/23 vs Boston 80-103 L (17)Bidunga,Flory (9)Bidunga,Flory

6/29/23 vs Golden State 82-107 L (21)Tucker,Bryson (10)Boozer,Cameron

* indicates conference game

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 0 0 0

Away 6 0 0

Neutral 14 0 0

Total 20 0 0



NBPA Top 100 Camp 2023

All games Overall Team Statistics (Through games of Aug 08, 2023)

TEAM STATISTICS $GAMES$ OPP

SCORING 1841 1887

  Points per game 0.0 0.0

  Scoring margin +0.0 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 713-1556 716-1484

  Field goal pct  . 4 5 8  . 4 8 2

3 POINT FG-ATT 129-482 122-402

  3-point FG pct  . 2 6 8  . 3 0 3

  3-pt FG made per game 0.0 0.0

FREE THROWS-ATT 286-348 333-418

  Free throw pct  . 8 2 2  . 7 9 7

REBOUNDS 860 873

  Rebounds per game 0.0 0.0

  Rebounding margin +0.0 -

ASSISTS 330 336

  Assists per game 0.0 0.0

TURNOVERS 282 268

  Turnovers per game 0.0 0.0

  Turnover margin +0.0 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 1.3

STEALS 126 127

  Steals per game 0.0 0.0

BLOCKS 69 97

  Blocks per game 0.0 0.0

WINNING STREAK 0 -

  Home win streak 0 -

ATTENDANCE 0 0

  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 6-0

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 14-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals

All games 452 465 475 449 4 1845

Opponents 434 451 532 483 0 1900



NBPA Top 100 Camp 2023

All games Season Box Score (Through games of Aug 08, 2023)

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 8-12 0-0 2-4 6-8

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 8-12 0-0 2-4 6-8

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

Total.......... 0 4040 713-155  . 4 5129-482  . 2 6286-348  . 8 2 274 586 860 0.0 360 12 330 282 69126 184 0.0

Opponents...... 0 4047 716-148  . 4 8122-402  . 3 0333-418  . 7 9 271 602 873 0.0 298 - 336 268 97127 188 0.0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals

All games 452 465 475 449 4 1845

Opponents 434 451 532 483 0 1900



NBPA Top 100 Camp 2023

All games Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Aug 08, 2023)

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 8-12 0-0 2-4 6-8

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 8-12 0-0 2-4 6-8

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

Total.......... 0 4040 713-155  . 4 5129-482  . 2 6286-348  . 8 2 274 586 860 0.0 360 12 330 282 69126 184 0.0

Opponents...... 0 4047 716-148  . 4 8122-402  . 3 0333-418  . 7 9 271 602 873 0.0 298 - 336 268 97127 188 0.0

TEAM STATISTICS $GAMES$ OPP

SCORING 1841 1887

  Points per game 0.0 0.0

  Scoring margin +0.0 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 713-1556 716-1484

  Field goal pct  . 4 5 8  . 4 8 2

3 POINT FG-ATT 129-482 122-402

  3-point FG pct  . 2 6 8  . 3 0 3

  3-pt FG made per gam 0.0 0.0

FREE THROWS-ATT 286-348 333-418

  Free throw pct  . 8 2 2  . 7 9 7

REBOUNDS 860 873

  Rebounds per game 0.0 0.0

  Rebounding margin +0.0 -

ASSISTS 330 336

  Assists per game 0.0 0.0

TURNOVERS 282 268

  Turnovers per game 0.0 0.0

  Turnover margin +0.0 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 1.3

STEALS 126 127

  Steals per game 0.0 0.0

BLOCKS 69 97

  Blocks per game 0.0 0.0

WINNING STREAK 0 -

  Home win streak 0 -

ATTENDANCE 0 0

  Home games-Avg/Gam 0-0 6-0

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 14-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals

All games 452 465 475 449 4 1845

Opponents 434 451 532 483 0 1900

Date Opponent Score Att.

6/28/23 vs Atlanta  L 83-95 0

6/28/23 vs Denver  L 92-95 0

6/28/23 vs Chicago  L 100-105 0

6/28/23 vs Atlanta  L 84-86 0

06/28/23 vs Chicago W 128-109 0

06/28/23 vs Golden State W 91-78 0

6/28/23 vs Los Angeles  L 84-99 0

06/28/23 at Phoenix  L 86-90 0

06/28/23 at Los Angeles  L 93-102 0

6/28/23 at Golden State W 101-96 0

06/29/23 at Chicago W 111-101 0

06/29/23 vs Orlando Wot 84-82 0

06/29/23 vs Los Angeles  L 79-86 0

6/29/23 vs Phoenix W 82-76 0

06/29/23 vs Denver Wot 82-80 0

06/29/23 at Miami  L 94-97 0

06/29/23 at Orlando  L 97-121 0

6/29/23 vs Los Angeles W 112-92 0

6/29/23 vs Boston  L 80-103 0

6/29/23 vs Golden State  L 82-107 0


